The maximum charge for Class A wrecker services, except in those instances 
which require the use of heavy-duty equipment as provided for in paragraph (2)(a) of this section, shall 
be as follows within the corporate limits of the city: 

Year Fee 

2023 Two hundred and twenty-five dollars (225.00) 

and all the years thereafter, 

until further amended 

The fee for towing required on a Night/ Weekend/ Holiday shall be two hundred and fifty dollars 

($250.00). For purposes of this and Sections 1-41-6-2 and 1-41-6-3, “Night” shall be defined as the hours

[...]

(2) Class B Wrecker Service fees shall apply as follows: 

Year Fee 

2023 Five hundred dollars (500.00) per hour 

and all the years thereafter, 

until further amended 

The fee for towing by a Class B Wrecker required on a Night/ Weekend/ Holiday shall be five hundred 

twenty-five dollars ($525.00) per hour. 

These fee amounts shall be for the first hour or any portion thereof and for each additional hour 

thereafter. 

The fee for extra winching for a Class B Wrecker shall be three hundred dollars ($300.00) per hour 

The fee for the use of a licensed driver helper will be sixty dollars ($60.00) per hour.

[...]

helper's time will commence at the time the wrecker arrives on the scene where the vehicle is located 

and will terminate at the time the wrecker and vehicle to be towed arrives at the final destination. 

(3) Class C Wrecker service fees shall apply as follows: 

Year Fee 

2023 Six hundred seventy-five dollars ($675.00) per hour 

and all the years thereafter, 

until further amended 

The fee for towing by a Class C Wrecker required on a Night/ Weekend/ Holiday shall be seven hundred 

dollars ($700.00) per hour. 

These fee amounts shall be for the first hour or any portion thereof and each additional hour for the use